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Useful	contact	details	
 
Chief	Executive	officer	 Dr.	Narayan	Tiwari,	Email	ceo@cihe.edu.au		
Dean	
	
Deputy	Dean	
Associate	Dean	in	Teaching	and	
Research	

Prof	Grant	Jones,	Email	dean@cihe.edu.au		
	
Dr	Asal	Al-Odat	
Dr	Nazila	Razi	

Registrar	 Risetyani	Iskandar	,	Email	registrar@cihe.edu.au	
Course	Co-ordinators	 Mahfuz	Ashraf	mafuz.ashraf@cihe.edu.au		

John	Ayoade	john.ayoade@cihe.edu.au		
Majd	Shamayleh	majd.shamayleh@cihe.edu.au		
	

Language	and	Learning	Advisor			 Phil	Leroux	phil.leroux@cihe.edu.au	
Library	Service	Officer		 Xiao	Han	xiao.han@cihe.edu.au,	Ashraya	Khadka	

ashraya.khadka@cihe.edu.au	
Student	Support	Manager	 Rita	Shakya	Email	rita.shakya@cihe.edu.au	Ph:+612	9955	0488	
Student	Support	Officers	 Ratama	Jumroonsiri,	Email			ratama.jumroonsiri@cihe.edu.au		Ph:+612	

9955	0488,	Risaa	Karki	risaa.karki@cihe.edu.au,	Genie	Limphothong	
genie.limphothong@cihe.edu.au,	Lochana	Katwal	
lochana.katwal@cihe.edu.au	,	Vania	Setiawan		
vania.setiawan@cihe.edu.au	,	Pooja	Bhandari	
pooja.bhandari@cihe.edu.au		Tashi	Wangmo	
tashi.wangmo@cihe.edu.au		

Administration	Officer		 Jenisha	Manandhar	jenisha.manandhar@cihe.edu.au,	Si	Tsung	Luk	
sitsung.luk@cihe.edu.au,	Ashraya	Khadka	
ashraya.khadka@cihe.edu.au		

IT	Support	and	Systems	
Managers	

IT	Manager	–	Bishnu	Ghimire	bishnu.ghimire@cihe.edu.au		
Academic	and	Student	Systems	Manager	–	Jackie	Nedelkoski	
jackie.nedelkoski@cihe.edu.au		

Accommodation	 Speak	to	CIHE’s	Student	Services	Officer	for	information	on	
accommodation	options	and	arrangements.	

Access	&	Equity	 If	you	are	concerned	with	your	academic	development,	speak	to	the	
Language	and	Learning	Advisor,	Course	Coordinator	or	Dean	

Emergency	Services	 Police	dial	
Fire	Dial	
Ambulance	dial	
	

000	
000	
000	
	

Helpline	services	 Lifeline	
Alcohol	and	drug	counselling	
Victims	of	crime	support	line	
Crime	stoppers	
NSW	rape	crisis	centre	
North	Sydney	sexual	
	assault	service	

131114	
0297991199	
1800633063	
131444	
0298196565	
029926711	
	

Health	Issues	 Doctors:	
Mater	Medical	Centre	
Level2/200	pacific	HWY	
North	Sydney	NSW2060	
Tel:	0299577744	

Dentist:	
Dental	clinic	of	Australia	
Level	10/100	miller	street	
North	Sydney	NSW	2060	
Tel:	0299575152	
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Visa	Centers	 Department	of	Home	Affairs	(DHA)	
26	lee	street,	Sydney	(next	to	central	Station)	
Ph:	131881	
http://www.homeaffairs.gov.au	

Useful	websites	 Beyond	Blue		https://www.beyondblue.org.au/	
The	Black	Dog	Institute:	http://www.	blackdoginstitute.org.au/	
Reach	Out.com:	http://au.reachout.com/	
The	Law	Society	of	NSW:	
http://www.lawsociety.com.au/about/YoungLawyers/MentalHealth/	

Legal	Services	 Please	enquire	with	Student	Services	for	any	arrangements	for	Legal	
Services	and	related	matters.	

Disability	Support	 Please	contact	the	Registrar,	Dean	or	CEO	




